506684227 05/26/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6731045

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
WEI ZHANG	05/25/2021
WANLI WANG	05/25/2021
PING DU	05/25/2021
RIWEN SUN	05/25/2021
JIAN LI	05/25/2021
LIXIN FENG	05/25/2021
YIZHAO ZANG	05/25/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HIMILE MECHANICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (SHANDONG) CO., LTD.
Street Address:	NO. 1 HIMILE ROAD, MISHUI SCIENCE & TECHNOLOGY INDUSTRY ZONE
Internal Address:	GAOMI, WEIFANG
City:	SHANDONG
State/Country:	CHINA
Postal Code:	261500

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17297268

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (703)712-8525

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 703-712-8531

Email: docketing@medlerferro.com

Correspondent Name: MEDLER FERRO WOODHOUSE & MILLS PLLC

Address Line 1: 8201 GREENSBORO DRIVE, SUITE 1060

Address Line 4: MCLEAN, VIRGINIA 22102

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 0196-0003US1

NAME OF SUBMITTER: TERESA U. MEDLER

PATENT REEL: 056361 FRAME: 0582

SIGNATURE:	/Teresa U. Medler/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/26/2021	
Total Attachments: 2		
source=0196-0003US1_signed_assignment#page1.tif		
source=0196-0003US1 signed assignment#page2.tif		

PATENT REEL: 056361 FRAME: 0583

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the undersigned joint inventors Wei ZHANG, Wanli WANG, Ping DU, Riwen SUN, Jian LI, Lixin FENG, and Yizhao ZANG to HIMILE MECHANICAL SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY (SHANDONG) CO., LTD, having an address of No. 1 Himile Road, Mishui Science & Technology Industry Zone, Gaomi, Weifang, 261500, Shandong, China (the Assignee), their entire right, title and interest, including the right to sue for past infringement and to collect for all past, present and future damages, for the United States of America (as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100) and throughout the world,

- (a) in the invention(s) known as **VENTING DEVICE AND TIRE MOLD**, which was filed as. U.S. Application No. ________, 2021 (Atty Docket Number 0196-0003US1), also known as International Application No. PCT/CN2019/110537, filed October 11, 2019, and CN 201910504263.9, filed June 12, 2019, in any and all applications thereon, in any and all Letters Patent(s) therefor, and
- (b) in any and all applications that claim the benefit of the patent applications listed above in part (a), including non-provisional applications, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part) applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of the patent application or Letters Patent therefor listed above in part (a), to the full extent of the term or terms for which Letters Patents issue, and
- (c) in any and all inventions described in the patent applications listed above in part (a), and in any and all forms of intellectual and industrial property protection derivable from such patent applications, and that are derivable from any and all continuing applications, reissues, extensions, renewals and reexaminations of such patent application, including, without limitation, patents, applications, utility models, inventor's certificates, and designs together with the right to file applications therefor; and including the right to claim the same priority rights from any previously filed applications under the International Agreement for the Protection of Industrial Property, or any other international agreement, or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application is filed, as may be applicable;

all such rights, title and interest to be held and enjoyed by the above-named Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns to the same extent as all such rights, title and interest would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment and sale not been made.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application(s) and any non-provisional, international, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue, reexamination or corresponding application(s) thereof and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such application(s) as the Assignee may deem necessary or expedient.

The Assignor agrees to execute all papers necessary in connection with any derivation or patent enforcement action (judicial or otherwise) related to the application(s) or any non-provisional, continuing (continuation, divisional, or continuation-in-part), reissue or reexamination application(s) thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference or patent enforcement action.

The Assignor hereby represents that the Assignor has full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that the Assignor has not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict therewith.

The Assignor hereby grants the attorneys associated with Customer Number 56719 power to insert in this assignment any further identification that may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, executed by the undersigned inventors on the date opposite each inventor's name.

Date:	Signature of Inventor: Wei ZHANG
Date:	Signature of Inventor: <u>星方星</u> Wanli WANG
Date:	Signature of Inventor: 木七子 Ping DU
Date:	Signature of Inventor: WAS Riwen SUN
Date:	Signature of Inventor: The state of the
Date:	Signature of Inventor: 1994
Date:	Signature of Inventor: The NE AR. Yizhao ZANG

Page - 2 - of 2